	.ant con	lce as first cl mmissioner for				02 33 00			
Washington, D.C. 20231.				V3-11-2002					
Flore Schnett February 8,0002									
February 8,00	006					10200834			
Date URD 1									
2/21/2					Cust	omer No. 0133	33	Docket 8	3648MGB
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	R	ECORDA'				R SHEET			TMENT OF COMP ent and Trademark
MODIFIED 2-15-93 Tab settings ® ® ▼		. P	ATEN	VTS O	NLY	▼ ▼			•
Name of conveying party(i Assignor # 1: Yeh-h Assignor # 2: Matthe	ung L								
2. Name and address of receiv	ving p	arty(ics):							
Name: Eastman Kodak Co	mpan	у	City:	Rochest	er	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-22
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignmen	<u>t</u>	0	ther:				
Assignment Execution Da Assignor # 1: Januar Assignor # 2: Februar	ry 29,							<u> </u>	1 2002
If this document is being filed to date of the Assignment, unless stated 5. Name and address of party	l as follo	ows:			g docum	ent should be mai	led:		
Name: Thomas H. C	lose		Addr	ess:	Eastm	an Kodak Compa	ny, Pater	t Legal St	aff
City: Rochester				ate:	NY	Zip:	146	50-2201	
6. The total number of applic	ations	and patents i	involved	is one (1) unless	stated as follows:			
	ì	\$	Enc	losed	ΙX		1	l to domogr	
				· 6 000 5		Authorized to be	charged	to deposi	account
	Depos	sit account nu	ımber: C	5-0225		Authorized to be	charged	to deposi	taccount
	Depos	sit account nu)5-0225 ot use ti		Authorized to be	e charged	to deposi	account
	Depos	sit account m				Authorized to be	charged	to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company	dge ar		DO No	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE	E rue and correct ar		tached cop	ny is a true (
Eastman Kodak Company Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Gina Schmi	dge ar	nd belief, the	DO No	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE	E rue and correct ar		tached cop	
Eastman Kodak Company Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	dge ar	nd belief, the	DO No	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE	E True and correct are are acture.	ad any at	tached cop	oy is a true of the desired of the d
To the best of my knowle of the original document. Gina Schmi	dge ar	nd belief, the	DO No	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE	E True and correct are are acture.	ad any at	tached cop	oy is a true of the desired of the d

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SHEET MATERIALS

which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	e date(s) shown below by:				
Assignor # 1: Yeh-hung Lai	Date 1/29/2002				
Assignor # 2: Matthew N. Keene	Date 2/1/2002				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman has the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any expante or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in ercby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of natire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time man Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or tman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued we agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title ther agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expenses to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in ags relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such as Company or its designee. This document shall be governed to laws of the State of New York, USA.				
Signature of Assignor # 1 Veh-hung Lai	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 1/29/1002 2					
Signature of Assignor # 2/ Matthew N. Keene	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 2/1/2002					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s):

Yeh-Hung Lai, et al

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR **CUTTING SHEET MATERIAL**

Serial No. 10/037,017

Filed: December 21, 2001

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Group Art Unit: 3724

Examiner: Unknown

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Services as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name: Gina M. Schmitt

ASSIGNMENT AND RECORDATION

Enclosed herewith is the Assignment and Recordation for the aboveentitled Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 10/037,017, filed December 21,2001.

Please charge any fees to Eastman Kodak Company Deposit Account No. 05-0225. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No. 31,330

Mark G. Bocchetti, Esq./gms Telephone: (585) 477-3395 Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0544